

JOCODENOWB 00768

Sessions Case No. 138/2021 (139)

Order No. 18

Dated 05.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge.

All 3 accused persons on c/b are present by filing separate haziras.

Ld. P.P.In Charge is present but files a petition and prays for time.

Perused the prayer.

Heard submission.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 19/08/2025 for appearance and framing of charge.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.