

**JOCODENOWB 00768**

**Sessions Case No. 138/2021 (139)**

**Order No. 19**

**Dated 19.08.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge.  
Local Bar observed cease work due to sad demise  
of one member of local Bar, Jalpaiguri .  
Case is adjourned .  
Fix 19/11/2025 for appearance and framing of charge.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.