

Sessions Case No. 138/2021 (139 of 2021)

Order No. 21

Dated 09/03/2026

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge..

Out of 3 accused persons, one accused person 1. Arabinda Biswas on c/b is present by filing a hazira, while two other accused persons, namely, 1. Bablu Hussain 2. Sohirul Islam on c/b are absent without taking any steps.

Case is adjourned as pr resolution taken by Local Bar Association, Jalpaiguri .

Ld P.O. is busy in SIR duty .

Fix date(29.07.2026) for appearance and framing of charge.

D/C

**Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge
1st court, Jalpaiguri
in charge**